

#### **OBJECT: ADJUSTMENTS ON DEUTSCHE POST AG UNDERLYING**

#### GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT THE CORPORATE ACTION

**DESCRIPTION** As of today the company Deutsche Post AG (DPWGn.DE, DPW GY Equity) has

changed Name into DHL Group. New related codes are Reuters RIC =

DHLn.DE and Bloomberg code = DHL GY Equity.

Underlying ISIN Code DE0005552004

Underlying Name DEUTSCHE POST AG

EFFECTIVE DATE 03/07/2023

## **DETAILS ABOUT THE ADJUSTMENT**

ADJUSTMENT CRITERIA Therefore, the related Underlying Data specified in the Terms and Conditions of

the Securities issued by UniCredit Bank AG are updated as per below.

**DERIVATIVE MARKET** EUREX

## NAME ADJUSTMENT

OLD UNDERLYING NAME	NEW UNDERLYING NAME
DEUTSCHE POST AG	DHL Group

## FEATURES OF ADJUSTED FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

# INVESTMENT CERTIFICATES SINGLE SHARE

Cod Isin	Underlying
DE000HB3GRL1	DHL Group

## INVESTMENT CERTIFICATES BASKET

Cod Isin	Underlying
DE000HC61455	DHL Group